
Destinos de Mercadería
PUERTOS DOMICILIO LOCALIDAD PROVINCIA Nº PTA. CUIT

A.C.A.  C.L. - SAN LORENZO

A.C.A. C.L. - EX SANTA CLARA

A.C.A. C.L. - TIMBUES

ACEITERA CHABAS SA

ADM AGRO SRL - ARROYO SECO

ADM AGRO SRL - PTO SAN MARTIN

AGD - TIMBUES

ARCOR - SAN PEDRO

ARDION SA - BARADERO

BUNGE ARGENTINA SA - PTO. SAN MARTIN

BUNGE ARGENTINA SA - RAMALLO

BUNGE ARGENTINA SA - SAN JERONIMO

BUYATTI SAICA

CARGILL SACI -  QUEBRACHO (MAIZ Y TRIGO)

CARGILL SACI -  QUEBRACHO (SOJA)

CARGILL SACI - PUNTA ALVEAR 

COFCO INTERNATIONAL ARGENTINA - JUNIN

COFCO INTERNATIONAL ARGENTINA - LIMA

COFCO INTERNATIONAL ARGENTINA -PTO GRAL. SAN MARTI�N

COFCO INTERNATIONAL ARGENTINA -TIMBUES

DEL GUAZU S.A.

GROBOCOPATEL - SAN PEDRO

L.D.C. ARGENTINA  SA - GRAL LAGOS 

L.D.C. ARGENTINA SA - TIMBUES

MOLINO CHACABUCO SA

MOLINO HARINERO CAFÉ ONKEL

MOLINOS AGRO SA

MOLINOS CAÑUELAS  SACIF - LAS PALMAS 

MOLINOS CAÑUELAS  SACIF - ROSARIO

MOLINOS CHABAS SA

MOLINOS JUAN SEMINO SA

NESTLE ARGENTINA SA

RENOVA SA - TIMBUES (MAIZ - TRIGO - CEBADA)

RENOVA SA - TIMBUES (SOJA)

SERVICIOS PORTUARIOS SA - ROSARIO

SERVICIOS PORTUARIOS SA - SAN NICOLAS

SERVICIOS PORTUARIOS SA - VILLA CONSTITUCION

TERMINAL  6 SA

VICENTIN SAIC - SAN LORENZO (GIRASOL)

VICENTIN SAIC - SAN LORENZO (SOJA Y MAIZ)

PLANTA ACA - SAN MARTIN 2898

AV. URIBURU 3364

EST. LOPEZ Y FAVALORO

ZONA RURAL

RUTA 21 KM 277

ALEM Y AMERICA

J. J. CASTELLI ESQ. EST. LOPEZ

RUTA PCIAL 191 KM 4.5

GORRITI 636

PTE. PERON Y RUTA NAC Nº 11

CAMINO DE LA COSTA KM 4.7

RUTA 9 KM 336

BELGRANO 1529

IRIGOYEN Y BAJADA EL QUEBRACHO

IRIGOYEN Y BAJADA EL QUEBRACHO

AV. R. MONTAGNI Y COSTA DEL RIO PARANA

RUTA 7 KM 266

CAMINO A CENTRAL ATUCHA - TERM. PORT. DELTA DOC

ROCA Y CUBA

AV. BRIGADIER LOPEZ SIN NUMERO

RUTA 12 KM 113 - PARAJE BRAZO LARGO

SAN MARTIN 2500

RUTA 21 KM 278

AV. BRIGADIER LOPEZ 9508

AV. H. IRIGOYEN 1386

LAS ROSAS 290

BENIELLI 398

RUTA 9 KM 95.5

SALTA Y CAFFERATTA

RUTA 33 KM 715

BV. AMERICANO SIN NUMERO

RUTA 11 KM 457

AV. BRIGADIER LOPEZ 10500

AV. BRIGADIER LOPEZ 10500

AYOLAS Y COSTA DEL RIO PARANA

RIVADAVIA S/N

RIVADAVIA Y FRENCH

IRIGOYEN Y COSTA DEL RIO PARANA

RUTA A012 KM 64.5

CALLE 11 Y SCAPIGLIATTI

SAN LORENZO

ROSARIO

TIMBUES JOSE MARIA

CHABAS 

ARROYO SECO

PTO. GRAL. SAN MARTIN

TIMBUES JOSE MARIA

SAN PEDRO

BARADERO

PTO. GRAL. SAN MARTIN

VILLA RAMALLO

SAN JERONIMO SUD

PTO. GRAL. SAN MARTIN

PTO. GRAL. SAN MARTIN

PTO. GRAL. SAN MARTIN

ALVEAR

JUNIN

LIMA

PTO. GRAL. SAN MARTIN

TIMBUES JOSE MARIA

VILLA PARANACITO

SAN PEDRO

GENERAL LAGOS

TIMBUES JOSE MARIA

CHACABUCO

SAN NICOLAS

SAN LORENZO

ZARATE

ROSARIO

CHABAS 

CARCARAÑA

SANTO TOME

TIMBUES JOSE MARIA

TIMBUES JOSE MARIA

ROSARIO

SAN NICOLAS

VILLA CONSTITUCION

PTO. GRAL. SAN MARTIN

SAN LORENZO

SAN LORENZO

STA. FE

STA. FE

STA. FE

STA. FE

STA. FE

STA. FE

STA. FE

BS. AS.

BS. AS.

STA. FE

BS. AS.

STA. FE

STA. FE

STA. FE

STA. FE

STA. FE

BS. AS.

BS. AS.

STA. FE

STA. FE

ENTRE RIOS

BS. AS.

STA. FE

STA. FE

BS. AS.

BS. AS.

STA. FE

BS. AS.

STA. FE

STA. FE

STA. FE

STA. FE

STA. FE

STA. FE

STA. FE

BS. AS.

STA. FE

STA. FE

STA. FE

STA. FE

21145

16581

524475

21733

20573

20572

523969

22793

23291

512344

512343

21334

21296

25594

21046

22976

21584

20980

512428

408254

24243

524168

21030

23981

23739

5065

408411

24031

5043

5056

5019

24919

19265

518477

22878

22880

22689

20635

21832

25567

30-50012088-2

30-50012088-2

30-50012088-2

30-55910851-7

30-62197317-3

30-62197317-3

30-50287435-3

30-70807570-8

33-71710141-9

30-70086991-8

30-70086991-8

30-70086991-8

30-50168439-9

30-50679216-5

30-50679216-5

30-50679216-5

33-50673744-9

33-50673744-9

33-50673744-9

33-50673744-9

30-70832657-3

30-55153544-0

30-52671272-9

30-52671272-9

30-53404071-3

30-70201886-9

30-71511877-3

30-50795084-8

30-50795084-8

30-59726456-5

30-53692870-3

30-54676404-0

30-70959089-4

30-70959089-4

30-60675453-8

30-60675453-8

30-60675453-8

30-61582969-9

30-50095962-9

30-50095962-9

Teléfono Fijo: (0341) - 4405504 (Líneas rotativas)

WhatsApp: + 543413709702

Guardia: (0341) - 153709702

Teléfono Fijo: (03476) 421202 / 421818

WhatsApp: + 543413709701

Guardia: (0341) - 153709701

OFICINA SAN LORENZOOFICINA ROSARIO


